
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1 
 

 

Peter S. Holmes 
Seattle City Attorney 

701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 

Seattle, WA 98104-7095 

(206) 684-8200 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 

CITY OF SEATTLE 

 

In the Matter of the Appeal of: 

 

ESCALA OWNERS ASSOCIATION, 

 

                       Appellants. 

 

from decisions re Land Use Application for 1933 

5th Avenue, Project 3019699 

) 

) 

) 

) 

)      

) 

) 

) 

) 

Hearing Examiner File: 

 

MUP -20-012 (W)  

 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  

 

 

 

TO: Office of Hearing Examiner; and 

 

TO: Appellants, Escala Owners Association and to Applicant Jodi Patterson-O’Hare and 

Applicant’s counsel Ian S. Morrison and John C. McCullough at McCullough Hill Leary. 

 

 PLEASE NOTE that Respondent, Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections, by 

and through its undersigned attorney, and without waiving any objections as to improper service, 

process, jurisdiction, or venue, or any other CR12 insufficiencies enters its appearance in this action 

and requests that all future papers and pleadings in this matter, be served on this attorney at the address 

stated below.  

// 

// 

//  



 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2 
 

 

Peter S. Holmes 
Seattle City Attorney 

701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 

Seattle, WA 98104-7095 

(206) 684-8200 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 DATED this 11th day of May 2020. 

      PETER S. HOLMES 

      Seattle City Attorney 

 

 

 

     By: s/ Elizabeth E. Anderson, WSBA #34036 

        Assistant City Attorney 

      Seattle City Attorney’s Office 

      701 Fifth Ave., Suite 2050 

      Seattle, WA 98104-7095 

      Ph: (206) 684-8200 

      Fax: (206) 684-8284 

      liza.anderson@seattle.gov 

Attorneys for Respondent 

Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections  

  

mailto:liza.anderson@seattle.gov


 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 3 
 

 

Peter S. Holmes 
Seattle City Attorney 

701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 

Seattle, WA 98104-7095 

(206) 684-8200 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I certify that on this date, I electronically filed a copy of Respondent’s Notice of 

Appearance with the Seattle Hearing Examiner using its e-filing system. 

 I also certify that on this date, a copy of the same document was sent via email to the 

following parties listed below: 

  

Claudia M. Newman Ian S. Morrison 

David Bricklin 

Bricklin & Newman, LLP 

John C. McCullough 

McCullough Hill Leary, PS 

1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 

Seattle, WA 98101 Seattle, WA 98104 

Email: newman@bnd-law.com Email: imorrison@mhseattle.com 

Legal Assistants Peggy Cahill & Ann Bricklin 

Email: cahill@bnd-law.com 

miller@bnd-law.com  

jack@mhseattle.com 

Lauren Verbanik, Paralegal 

lverbanik@mhseattle.com 

Attorneys for Appellant Attorneys for Applicant 

  

 

 DATED this 11th day of May 2020. 

 

     s/Alicia Reise_________________________ 

     ALICIA REISE, Legal Assistant 

mailto:newman@bnd-law.com
mailto:imorrison@mhseattle.com
mailto:cahill@bnd-law.com
mailto:miller@bnd-law.com
mailto:jack@mhseattle.com
mailto:lverbanik@mhseattle.com

