1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER CITY OF SEATTLE
7	In the Matter of the Appeal of:) Hearing Examiner File:
8	ESCALA OWNERS ASSOCIATION,) MUP -20-012 (W)
9 10) Appellants.
11	from decisions re Land Use Application for 1933) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 5 th Avenue, Project 3019699
12	TO: Office of Hearing Examiner; and
13 14	TO: Appellants, Escala Owners Association and to Applicant Jodi Patterson-O'Hare and Applicant's counsel Ian S. Morrison and John C. McCullough at McCullough Hill Leary.
15	PLEASE NOTE that Respondent, Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections, by
16	and through its undersigned attorney, and without waiving any objections as to improper service,
17	process, jurisdiction, or venue, or any other CR12 insufficiencies enters its appearance in this action
18	and requests that all future papers and pleadings in this matter, be served on this attorney at the address
19	stated below.
20	//
21	//
22	//
23	
	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1 Peter S. Holmes Seattle City Attorney 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7095 (206) 684-8200

(206) 684-8200

DATED this 11th day of May 2020.

PETER S. HOLMES Seattle City Attorney

By:

s/ Elizabeth E. Anderson, WSBA #34036 Assistant City Attorney Seattle City Attorney's Office 701 Fifth Ave., Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7095 Ph: (206) 684-8200 Fax: (206) 684-8284 liza.anderson@seattle.gov Attorneys for Respondent Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections

22 23

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2

Peter S. Holmes

Seattle City Attorney 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7095 (206) 684-8200

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I certify that on this date, I electronically filed a copy of Respondent's Notice of
3	Appearance with the Seattle Hearing Examiner using its e-filing system.
4	I also certify that on this date, a copy of the same document was sent via email to the
5	following parties listed below:
 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 	Claudia M. NewmanIan S. MorrisonDavid BricklinJohn C. McCulloughBricklin & Newman, LLPMcCullough Hill Leary, PS1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600Seattle, WA 98101Seattle, WA 98104Email: newman@bnd-law.comEmail: imorrison@mhseattle.comLegal Assistants Peggy Cahill & Ann Bricklinjack@mhseattle.comEmail: cahill@bnd-law.comLauren Verbanik, Paralegalmiller@bnd-law.comIverbanik@mhseattle.comAttorneys for AppellantAttorneys for Applicant
12	DATED this 11th day of May 2020.
14	<u>s/Alicia Reise</u> ALICIA REISE, Legal Assistant
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 3 Peter S. Holmes Seattle City Attorney Total Structure Seattle City Attorney Total S

Seattle City Attorney 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7095 (206) 684-8200